PRE-MEETING CONFERENCE TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2020 6:00 P.M.

The Pre-Meeting Conference of the City Council of the City of Vineland was called to order by the President, Paul F. Spinelli.

The following members were present at roll call:

Councilman David Acosta Councilwoman Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur (arrived at 6:03 p.m.) Councilman Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr. Councilman Albert Vargas President Paul F. Spinelli

Also present were: Robert E. Dickenson Jr., Business Administrator

Michael Benson, Esq., Associate City Solicitor Edwin Alicea, Director of Public Safety

President Spinelli led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Municipal Clerk stated Public Notice of this meeting, pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, has been given on December 11, 2019 by the City Clerk in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board in the lobby of the City Hall on;
- 2. Providing written notice to the offices of The Daily Journal and The Press of Atlantic City;
- 3. Filing written notice in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Vineland.

President Spinelli asked if anyone from the public would like to comment.

There being no one to be heard, the Clerk reviewed changes to the agenda since the January 21 work session. A revised version of Resolution 2020-34, authorizing an increase in the amount of change funds for the Department of Municipal Court, was provided to amend the increase amount. A revised version of Resolution 2020-37, exercising option to renew contract for marketing, advertising, promotional and public relations/constituent consulting services, was provided to correct a typographical error in the title. Resolution 2020-55, authorizing the execution of a professional services contract by and between the City of Vineland and Tonio Burgos and Associates, Inc., Trenton, NJ for professional business planning and strategic government relations consulting services, was added. Resolution 2020-56, amending Resolution 2019-133, a resolution approving the acceptance of federal funds and participation in the FY 2019 Emergency Management Performance Grant Program, Emergency Management Agency Assistance for use in support of the completion of items listed in the OEM Municipal Work Plan, was added.

President Spinelli entertained a motion by Councilman Franceschini, and seconded by Councilwoman Arthur, to adjourn the meeting. The Clerk called the roll: YEAS: Councilman Acosta

Councilwoman Arthur Councilman Franceschini Councilman Vargas President Spinelli

| | Paul F. Spinelli | |
|---------------------|----------------------|--|
| | President of Council | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Keith Petrosky, RMC | | |
| Municipal Clerk | | |